@ HITACHI

ELECTRIC TOOL PARTS LIST

B MITER SAW \ 1987620
Model C8FA | ~ C8FA(1)




CBFA(ET}

Y




()

PARTS C8FA(E1)
{;;:' Code No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks
1 898290 Raturn Spring -2
2 | 898292 Pin ‘ D12 1
3 | -876316 " O-Ring (-7} 1
4 998320 Stopper Pin Ass'y 1 includ. 3
65 | 949243 Machine Screw M5 x 25 1 {10 pes.}
6 | 8998291 Valve Spring (A) . 1
7 | 949707 | Boit M5 x 10 1 {10 pes.)
8 | 998296 Hinge 1
9 | 980672 Hexagon Socket Hd. Bolt M5 x 20 -3 W/Flange
10 — Hinge Arm 1 Sea altarnative parts
1 — Arm Pin 1 See alternative parts
12 _ Staeve 1 See alternative parts
13 — Machine Screw M4 x 8 1 Sea alternative parts
14 | 980258 | Needle(C}) 2
15 —_ Spring Lock Washer 2 Sea alternative parts
16 — Machine Screw 2 See alternative parts
17 992937 Clutch Spring 1
18 | 959152 Steel Ball D8.53 1 (10 pes.)
19 | 961468 Knob Bolt 1
20 | 962724 Clamp Piece 1
21| 9439607 Bolt ’ M6 x 30 2 {10 pes.)
22 949455 Spring Lock Washer 2 for M6 (10 pes.)
23 | 949432 Bolt Washer 2 for M6 {10 pes.}
24 | 998295 Guide Fence 1 .
25 | 998288 Slide Fence . 1
26 | 998286 | Tableinsert 544 37 G (1) 2
27 | 998285 Turn Table 1
28 | 998287 Fence Center 1
29 | 998289 Liner 2
30 | 998294 Base 1
41 | 987981 Lock Lever 1
42 | 971736 Washer {B) 1
43 836973 Falt Packing 1
44 998321 Rubber Ring -1
45 | 958130 Rubber Ring 1
46 | 957564 Ball Baaring (6001VVCM] 1
a7 — Armature 1 See alternative parts
48 931701 Bearing Lock 1 .
49 | 939291 Bali Bearing {608VVC2) 1
50 | 954584 Fan Guide (B} 1
851 994421 Machine Screw ME x 65 2 W/Spring Lock Washer, Washer
52 —_— Stator 1 Sep altarnative parts
53 — Handla Cover 1 Sae altarnative parts
54 — Switch 1 Sae alternative parts
55 —_ .Housing Ass'y 1 Sae alternative parts
56 -_— Namg Plate 1
57 | 956636 Tapping Screw D4 x 25 q W/Washer
58 920105 Machina Screw M5 x 45 3 W/Spring Lock Washar, Washer
59 961732 Tail Cover 1
60 —_ Cord 1 Soe alternative parts
61 — Terminal 2 Sae aiternative parts
62 [ Tarminal 1 Sea altarnative parts
63 — Support 1 Sao alternative parts




PARTS CBFA(E1)
’::;‘ Coda No. Part Name Q'ty Ramﬁrlu
64 e Noisa Supprassor 1 See alternative parts
65 — Pillar Terminal 1 Sea alternative parts
66 —_ " Internal Wire 1 Sea alternativa parts
67 —_ Connector 1 See alternative parts
68 — Internal Wire (C) 1 See altarnative parts
69 | 984750 Tapping Screw D4 x 16 2 W/Flange
70 937631 Cord Clip 1
" —_ Cord Armor 1 See alternative parts
72 e Brush Holder 2 Ses alternative parts
73 999043 Carbon Brush 2
74 961781 Brush Cap 2
75 962782 Hexagon Socket Hd. Set Screw M5 x 6 2
76 985661 Washer 1
1?7 998282 Nylon Clamp 1
78 | 982095 Tapping Screw D4 x 20 1 W/Washer
79 | -939404 Ball Bearing (6202VVCM) 1
80 | 949322 Flat Hd. Screw M4 x 10 2 {10 pes.)
81 941048 Bearing Holder 1
82 | 873095 O-Ring (P-16) 1
83 e Spindle Gear 1 See alternative parts
84 | 939478 Ball Bearing (606C2) 1
85 — Gear Cover 1 Ses alternative parts
86 998283 Return Spring (B) 1
87 —_ Lever 1 See alternative parts
88 —_— Washer {B) 1 See alternative parts
89 —— Spring (C) 1 See alternative parts
90 | 949215 Machine Screw M4 x8 3~4 {10 pes.)
91 | 983865 "HITACHI Label 1
92 | 949203 Machine Screw M3x8 3 (10 pes.)
93 | 949451 Spring Lock Washer 3 (10 pes.)
94 —_ Knob Bolt A Sew alternative parts
95 e Saw Cover Ass’y (A} 1 See alternative parts
96 | 96179 Bolt qﬁa-ggf 1 '
97 840845 Washer -1
88 | 957064 Washer (B) 1
99 —_— Ring 1 See alternative parts
100 —_ Combination Saw Blade 1 See alternative parts
101 —_ Washer {A) 1 See alternative parts
102 —— Distance Piece 1 See alternative parts
103 941049 Bearing Cap 1
[104 —_— Safety Cover 1 See alternative parts
106 —_— Earth Washer 1 Ses alternative parts
ALTERNATIVE PARTS
i;::' Code No. Part Name Qy Ramarks
10 |<0083™ | Hingo Arm 1 | for N.Z., Australia, U.K, S. Africa, Ttaly, France,
928 9L% | Brin  Hempl Austria, Norway, Switzerland, F.R. Germany

)

L




ALTERNATIVE PARTS C8FA(ET)

':: :_‘ Coda No. Part Nama Qty Remarks
64 | 986005 Noise Suppressor 1 for Finland
994211 Noise Suppressor 1 Tor N.2., U.K., 5. Africa, F.R. Garmany, France,
294306 " Noise Suppressor 1 for Switzerland
B500262Z | Noisa Suppressor 1 for {taly, Denmark
65 | 9383072 Pillar Tarminal 1 for Finland
66 986277 internal Wire 1 for Finland
67 | 950141 Connector (50092} 1 {10 pes.)
68 | 960682 Internal Wire (C) 1 for U.S.A.
FA 938051 Cord Armor D101 1
953327 Cord Armor pe.g 1

72 981586 Brush Holdar

960685 Brush Holder - ‘ 2 for U.S.A.
83 | 998301 Spindle Gear 1
998318 Spindle Gear 1 for U.K., France, Switz'oflan'd, U.5.A.
85 | 998297 Gear Cover 1
998305 Gear Cover 1 Tor N.Z., Amstralia, U.K,, S. Africa, Italy,

F.R. Germany, France, Balgium Nethserland, Denmark,
Finland, Sweden, Austria, Norway, Switzerland ‘

87 | 998312 tavar P for N.Z., Australia, U.K., S. Africa, Italy, France, Balgium,

Switzerland, F.R. Germany

88 | 990545 Spring (C} 1 for Lever
89 | 962612 Washer (B) 1 for Lever
94 | 961518 Knob Bolt M6 x? 1 for Australia, France
95 | 998306 Saw Cover Ass'y (A} 1 includ. 91 ]
998307 Saw Cover Ass'y (A} ' 1 for Australia, France includ, 91
99 990100 Ring 1 for U.K., France, Switzerland
100 | 9580752 Combination Saw Blade 210mm 1 Inner Dia.: 25mm
9580742 Combination Saw Blade 210mm 1 Inner Dia.; 35mm for N.Z., Australia
¢ ide Ti Tnner Dla.: 15.9mm for U.K., Franca;
9580822 Carbide Tipped Saw Blade 210mm -1 . Switzarland, U.S.A.
958081Z | Carbids Tipped Saw Blade  210mm 1 Tnner Dia.: 30mm for ltaly, F.R. Germany, Bo:gium,
Netherlands, Finland, Swedan, Austela, Danma
101 9580722 Washer (A) 1
990099 ‘Washer (A) 1 for U.K., France, Switzerland
998322 Washer [A) ‘ 1 Tor Taly, F. 1. Germany, Belgtum, Nethsrlands, Finjand,
Sweden, Austria, Denmark, ﬁgmrav ‘
|0z | 990205 Distance Pieco 1
961368 Distance Piece 1 for U.K., France, Switzerland, U.S.A.




)

L)

ALTERNATIVE PARTS C8FA(ET)
Rem | Cods No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks
1 998310 Arm Pin 1 for Hings Arm
12 998311 " Sleeve 1 for Hinge Arm
13 991207 Machine Screw M4 x 8 1 {Sea! Lock Screw) for Hinge Arm *
15 949454 Spring Lock Washer 2 for M5  for Hinge Arm (10 pes.)
16 949237 Machine Screw MEx 12 2 for Hinga Arm {10 pes.)
a7 360101C Armature 110V ~ 116V 1
360101D Armature 120v ~127v | 1
360101E Armature 220V ~ 230V | 1
360101F |  Armature 240V 1
52 | 340129C Stator (B) 110V ~ 118V | 1
340129D | Stator (B) 120V ~127v | 1
340129E Stator (B} 220V ~ 230V | 1
340129F Stator (B) 240v 1
i ~ Tar N.Z., 5. Alrica, italy, F.R. Germany, Belglum, Netherlands,
3401296 Stator (B} 2ROV ~ 230V | 1 Denmark, Sweden, Austria, Switzerland, France, Finland,
Norway
340129H Stator (B} 240V 1 for Australia, UK.
340139C Stator {A) 115 v 1 far US.A.
53 8983156 Handle Cover 1
998303 Handle Cover 1 for U.S.A,
54 231821 Single Pole-Switch (Screw Typa) 1 W/lock -
WiTock Tor N.Z., Australiz, U.K., 5. Africa, taly,
- 998317 Double Pole Switch (Screw Typs) ! France, Belgium, Nethaerlands, Finland, Sweden,
Austria, Norway, F.R. Germany, Denmark, Switzerjand
898316 Single Pole Switch {Pillar Typa] 1 W/lock for LL.S.A.
65 898313 Housing Ass'y 1 includ. 72, 75
298318 Housing Ass’y 1 | for USA. includ. 72, 75
60 5002012 Cord 110V ~ 240V | 1 {Cord Armor D10.1
5004082 Cord 110V ~ 220V | 1 for indonesia, Surinam, Italy, F.R. Germany, Fran;'a,
5002452 Cord 1OV ~ 220V | 1 for Syria. {Cord Armor D10.1)
500240Z | Cord 1sv 1| forUSA. .~ {Cord Armor D8.8)
5002472 Cord 220v 1 for Finiand, Swaden, Norway {Cord Armar D10.1}
5002482 Cord 220V 1 for Switzerland [Cord Armor D10,1}
6002232 Cord 230V ~ 240V | 1 for Singapore, Kuwait {Cord Armor D10.1}
5002212 Cord 230V ~ 280V | 1 for U.K,, S. Africa {Cord Armor D8.8}
5002262 | Cord 240V 1 for Papua New Guinaa, N.Z. (Cord Armor D8,8}
6004052 Cord 240v 1 for Australia {Cord Armor D8.8}
51 980063 Terminal 2 for haly, Denmark, N.Z,, UK., 5. Africa, F.R. Germgny, Flrance,
5 3 an
intand
62 938108 Tertninal 1 for N.Z., UK., S. Africa, F.R. Germany, France, fam,
Netherlands, Swaden, Austria, Norway
2614192 Tarminal 1 for Switzerland, Italy, Denmark
63 830153 Support {B) 1 for Switzerland
963243 Support i for Italy, Denmark




ALTERNATIVE PARTS

' C8FA(E1)
l:q.:j Coda No. Part Name _ a'ty Remarks
104 998299 Safety Cover -1

298308 Safety Cover

1 for N.Z., Australia, U.K., 5. Africa, [taly,
Fr i

Swaden, Austria, Norway, Switzerland, F.R, Garm

for N.Z2., U.K., 5. Africa, Italy, F.R. Germany,
D5 ' France i H d

ance, Beloium, Netherlands, Switzerland.
Denmark, Finland, Swedan, Austria, Norway

105 | 993853 Earth Washer

STANDARD ACCESSORIES

fem | code No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks
501 [ 998304 Dust Bag 1
502 | 940543 Box Wrench 10 mm 1
T
- '.‘m




